

RCT No. 45/25
Jitendra Kumar Kabra Vs Ms.Madhu

25.04.2025

Fresh appeal u/s 38 of DRC Act received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. R.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

The present matter is assigned to the Court of Sh. Sachin Sood, Ld. DJ-01, Central, THC, Delhi for proceeding in accordance with law.

Parties are directed to appear before Ld. DJ-01 on **28.04.2025.**

Ahlmad is directed to send the file to the transfree court immediately.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/25.04.2025(D)