

RC ARCT No. 45/25
Jitendra Kumar Kabra Vs Madhu

19.08.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Singhal, counsel for appellant.
Sh. Sachit Sharma, counsel for respondent through VC.

The notice of the present appeal stands served upon the respondent.

Ld. counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks' time to file a reply to the present suit stating that he is busy in performing the rituals of his deceased mother. Adjournment not opposed.

Let reply be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy for Ld. counsel for appellant.

TCR be sent back and be re-summoned only two days prior to the NDOH.

List for arguments on **27.09.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.08.2025