

27.09.2025

RCT ACRT No. 45/25
Jitendra Kumar vs. Madhu

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

The respondent has filed reply to the present appeal.

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that he would be supplying the copy of the appeal to the counsel for the appellant during the course of the day.

List for arguments on **08.12.2025**.

Let TCR be summoned for the NDOH.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
27.09.2025