

RCT ARCT No.45/2025
Jitendra Kumar Kabra Vs. Madhu

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026

Present: Sh. R.K Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant alongwith appellant.

Sh. Prashant Yadav, Proxy counsel for the respondent (through VC).

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

TCR has not been received by the Court.

The present matter is listed for arguments on the present appeal. Ld. Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of respondent submits that due to heavy cause list, he is unable to address arguments today. The pleadings qua the present appeal are complete. Last and final opportunity granted to the respondent to address arguments.

List on **28.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.