

8 RCT ARCT 45/25
JITENDRA KUMAR KABRA Vs. MADHU

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Proxy Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Sachit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent (through VC).

Matter is listed for arguments.

Adjournment prayed on behalf of appellant stating that main counsel due to medical emergency has to travel to native place. Not opposed.

List for arguments on **07.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/28.03.2026